
From: Sarah Allen <sallen@normandeau.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 29, 2020 1:15 PM 
To: Price, David <David.Price@des.nh.gov> 
Cc: Monroe, Pamela <Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov>; kurt.nelson@eversource.com; 
dena.champy@eversource.com; Dumville, Adam (Adam.Dumville@MCLANE.com) 
<Adam.Dumville@MCLANE.com>; Matt Smith <MSmith@normandeau.com>; Elizabeth Olliver 
<eolliver@normandeau.com> 
Subject: SRP Change in environmental monitors 
 

EXTERNAL: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the 
sender. 

 
Dave, 
This email is to notify you that the Environmental Monitor for the Seacoast Reliability Project is changing 
from Matt Smith to Elizabeth Olliver, per NHSEC Docket 2015-04, DES Wetland Condition 30.  Elizabeth 
is a Normandeau Senior Wetland Scientist.  She is conducting the post-construction monitoring on 
several other Eversource lines, and a Boston river restoration project.  She has been shadowing Matt for 
over a month and is up to speed in the requirements of the project.  She and Marc Jacobs will continue 
with weekly reports and SWPPP inspections as needed.  This week is Matt’s last week; Elizabeth will be 
the sole inspector starting next week.   
Please let me know if you have any questions or comments. 
Sarah 
 
SARAH ALLEN, Sr. Principal Wetland Scientist 
Normandeau Associates, Inc. 
25 Nashua Road, Bedford, NH 03110 
603-637-1158 (direct), 603-714-3085 (cell) 
sallen@normandeau.com   www.normandeau.com 
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